DEvElop
™
TablE basEs
product offering catalog
Effective December 2011
How To Order 1
Develop™ Table Bases
Top and Base Combinations Chart 2

Develop™ Table Bases
A Bases
HOW TO ORDER
Indicate the following information on order
form:
1. Quantity of each item.
2. Model number, including options.  See
“How To Build a Model Number”.
3. Any special service required.
Note:•The � indicates that a choice is
required.
•The absence of the � indicates that no
choice is required.
HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
Å Select basic model.
ı Select base finish.
Refer to color addendum.
Approx.
Packaged
WeightMODEL A x B
Basic
Model
Base
Color
MODEL NUMBER
Round Tapered Pedestal
• 3" column diameter
29" x 22" V3AH2229 �� 28#
29" x 26" V3AH2629 �� 28#
42" x 22" V3AH2242 �� 33#
29" x 20" V4AH2029 �� 28#
29" x 24" V4AH2429 �� 29#
29" x 32" V4AH3229 �� 30#
42" x 20" V4AH2042 �� 33#
42" x 24" V4AH2442 �� 34#
42" x 32" V4AH3242 �� 44#
29" x 32" V5AH3229 �� 45#
29" x 32" V6AH3229 �� 53#
|
Å
|
ı
VATH
Round Disk Pedestal
• 4" column diameter
VATH
Round Disk Pedestal
• 5" column diameter
• 6" column diameter
VATH
9
Develop™ Table Bases
D Bases
HOW TO ORDER
Indicate the following information on order
form:
1. Quantity of each item.
2. Model number, including options.  See
“How To Build a Model Number”.
3. Any special service required.
Note:•The ¡ indicates that a choice is
required.
•The absence of the ¡ indicates that no
choice is required.
HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
Å Select basic model.
ı Select base finish.
Refer to color addendum.
Approx.
Packaged
WeightMODEL Features BASE SPREAD
Basic
Model
Base
Finish
MODEL NUMBER
|
Å
|
ı
Single Pedestal 1 Column 22" Diameter D511H ¡¡ 15#
1 Column 28" Diameter D514H ¡¡ 17#
1 Column 32" Diameter D516H ¡¡ 18#
VEDB
Double Pedestal 2 Columns 19" x 32" D311HS181 ¡¡ 24#
2 Columns 19" x 38" D311HS241 ¡¡ 25#
2 Columns 24" x 35" D314HS181 ¡¡ 27#
2 Columns 24" x 41" D314HS241 ¡¡ 28#
2 Columns 24" x 47" D314HS301 ¡¡ 29#
2 Columns 24" x 53" D314HS361 ¡¡ 30#
2 Columns 24" x 65" D314HS481 ¡¡ 32#
2 Columns 28" x 41" D316HS241 ¡¡ 30#
2 Columns 28" x 55" D316HS361 ¡¡ 32#
2 Columns 28" x 67" D316HS481 ¡¡ 34#
VEDB
VEDKD
Triple Pedestal 3 Columns 28" x 96" D316HS362 ¡¡ 33#
3 Columns 28" x 120" D316HS482 ¡¡ 35#
VEDKD
Hex Pedestal 6 Columns 55" Diameter D311HX126 ¡¡ 68#
6 Columns 60" Diameter D314HX126 ¡¡ 71#
6 Columns 64" Diameter D316HX126 ¡¡ 72#
VEDKD
HOW TO ORDER
Indicate the following information on order
form:
1. Quantity of each item.
2. Model number, including options.  See
“How To Build a Model Number”.
3. Any special service required.
Note:•The ¡ indicates that a choice is
required.
•The absence of the ¡ indicates that no
choice is required.
HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
Å Select basic model.
ı Select base finish.
Refer to color addendum.
OPTIONS
Base Options
Casters:
Black only.  Add a “/C” to end of model
number for casters.  Casters are factory
installed, not field installable.
Develop™ Table Bases
E Bases
10
Approx.
Packaged
WeightMODEL Features BASE SPREAD
Basic
Model
Base
Finish
MODEL NUMBER
|
Å
|
ı
Fixed Single X Pedestal 26" x 26" EX26B ¡¡ 22#
32" x 32" EX32B ¡¡ 24#
32" x 32" EX332B ¡¡ 25#
VEFX
Fixed T Legs 16" x 24" EB16B ¡¡ 24#
22" x 24" EB22B ¡¡ 25#
VEFX
Fixed TT Legs 2 Legs 32" x 47" ED32B ¡¡ 44#
3 Legs 32" x 102" ED32B3 ¡¡ 66#
2 Legs 38" x 47" ED38B ¡¡ 46#
3 Legs 38" x 102" ED38B3 ¡¡ 68#
4 Legs 38" x 153" ED38B4 ¡¡ 91#
VEFX
Folding T Legs 16" x 51" EB16F ¡¡ 25#
22" x 51" EB22F ¡¡ 26#
VEFO
Folding TT Legs 42" x 22" E4222F ¡¡ 27#
42" x 32" E4232F ¡¡ 44#
32" x 51" EB32F ¡¡ 44#
38" x 51" EB38F ¡¡ 46#
VEFO
Self-Leveling Glides Set of 4 SLTG.4 2#
HOW TO ORDER
Indicate the following information on order
form:
1. Quantity of each item.
2. Model number, including options.  See
“How To Build a Model Number”.
3. Any special service required.
Note:•The ¡ indicates that a choice is
required.
•The absence of the ¡ indicates that no
choice is required.
HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
Å Select basic model.
ı Select base finish.
Refer to color addendum.
OPTIONS
Base Options
Casters:
Black only.  Add a “/C” to end of model
number for casters.  Casters are factory
installed, not field installable.
11
Develop™ Table Bases
E Bases
Approx.
Packaged
WeightMODEL Features BASE SPREAD
Basic
Model
Base
Finish
MODEL NUMBER
|
Å
|
ı
Flip-Top Single X Pedestal 26" x 26" EX26T ¡¡ 22#
32" x 32" EX32T ¡¡ 24#
32" x 32" EX332T ¡¡ 25#
VEFL
Flip-Top T Legs 22" x 24" EB22T ¡¡ 24#
VEFL
HOW TO ORDER
Indicate the following information on order
form:
1. Quantity of each item.
2. Model number, including options.  See
“How To Build a Model Number”.
3. Any special service required.
Note:•The ¡ indicates that a choice is
required.
•The absence of the ¡ indicates that no
choice is required.
HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
Å Select basic model.
ı Select base finish.

12
Base Spread
HOW TO ORDER
Indicate the following information on order
form:
1. Quantity of each item.
2. Model number, including options.  See
“How To Build a Model Number”.
3. Any special service required.
Note:•The ¡ indicates that a choice is
required.
•The absence of the ¡ indicates that no
choice is required.
HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
Å Select basic model.
ı Select base finish.
Refer to color addendum.
OPTIONS
Base Options
Casters:
Black only.  Add a “/C” to end of model
number for casters.  Casters are factory
installed, not field installable.
13
Develop™ Table Bases
I Bases
Approx.
Packaged
WeightMODEL BASE SPREAD
Basic
Model
Base
Finish
MODEL NUMBER
|
Å
|
ı
Fixed Single X Pedestal 22" x 22" DIX22 ¡¡ 28#
26" x 26" DIX26 ¡¡ 30#
30" x 30" DIX30 ¡¡ 32#
32" x 32" DIX32 ¡¡ 34#
36" x 36" DIX36 ¡¡ 36#
DIFX
Fixed T Legs 16" DIT16 ¡¡ 36#
22" DIT22  ¡¡ 37#
30" DIT30 ¡¡ 38#
16" DIT16R  ¡¡ 36#
22" DIT22R ¡¡ 37#
30" DIT30R ¡¡ 38#
DIFX
Fixed T Legs Rolling
DIFX Base
Spread
14
Develop™ Table Bases
M Bases
HOW TO ORDER
Indicate the following information on order
form:
1. Quantity of each item.
2. Model number, including options.  See
“How To Build a Model Number”.
3. Any special service required.
Note:•The ¡ indicates that a choice is
required.
•The absence of the ¡ indicates that no
choice is required.
HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
Å Select basic model.
ı Select base finish.
Refer to color addendum.
OPTIONS
Base Options
Casters:
Black only.  Add a “/C” to end of model
number for casters.  Casters are factory
installed, not field installable.
Approx.
Packaged
WeightMODEL
Basic
Model
Base
Finish
MODEL NUMBER
|
Å
|
ı
Fixed Single X Pedestal VMX26FX ¡¡ 22#
VMX32FX ¡¡ 24#
VMFX
Fixed T Legs VMT16FX ¡¡ 27#
VMT22FX ¡¡ 29#
VMFX
Fixed TT Legs VMTT32FX ¡¡ 49#
VMTT32FX3 ¡¡ 74#
VMTT38FX ¡¡ 50#
VMTT38FX3 ¡¡ 75#
VMTT38FX4 ¡¡ 100
VMFX
Folding T Legs VMT16FD ¡¡ 29#
VMT22FD ¡¡ 30#
VMT22SF ¡¡ 29#
VMFD
Folding TT Legs VMTT32FD ¡¡ 49#
VMTT32SF ¡¡ 49#
VMTT38FD ¡¡ 50#
VMFD
VMX26FP ¡¡ 25#
VMX32FP ¡¡ 27#
VMT22FP ¡¡ 32#
Flip-Top Single X Pedestal
VMFP
Flip-Top T Legs
VMFP
15
Develop™ Table Bases
S Bases
HOW TO ORDER
Indicate the following information on order
form:
1. Quantity of each item.
2. Model number, including options.  See
“How To Build a Model Number”.
3. Any special service required.
Note:•The ¡ indicates that a choice is
required.
•The absence of the ¡ indicates that no
choice is required.
HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
Å Select basic model.
ı Select base finish.
Refer to color addendum.
Ç Select rolling base option if applicable.
R = Rolling Base
OPTIONS
Rolling S-Base Option
Available on ‘T’ and ‘TT’, two legged tables.
Wheels are warm grey only. Glides on
opposite base are also warm grey. Add “/R”
to end of model for rolling base. Factory
installed. Not retrofittable to earlier
purchases.
Approx.
Packaged
WeightMODEL Features BASE SPREAD
Basic
Model
Base
Finish
Rolling
Base
Option
MODEL NUMBER
|
Å
|
ı
|
Ç
Fixed X Pedestal 26" x 26" VSX26FX ¡¡ 22#
32" x 32" VSX32FX ¡¡ 23#
Fixed T Legs 16" x 24" VST16FX ¡¡ ¡ 22#
22" x 24" VST22FX ¡¡ ¡ 24#
Fixed TT Legs 2 Legs 32" x 47" VSTT32FX ¡¡ ¡ 41#
3 Legs 32" x 102" VSTT32FX3 ¡¡ 61#
2 Legs 38" x 47" VSTT38FX ¡¡ ¡ 42#
3 Legs 38" x 102" VSTT38FX3   ¡¡ 62#
4 Legs 38" x 153" VSTT38FX4   ¡¡ 83#
Folding T Legs 16" x 51" VST16FD ¡¡ ¡ 24#
22" x 51" VST22FD ¡¡ ¡ 25#
42" x 22" VST22SF ¡¡ ¡ 25#
Folding TT Legs 42" x 32" VSTT32FD ¡¡ ¡ 41#
32" x 51" VSTT32SF ¡¡ ¡ 41#
38" x 51" VSTT38FD ¡¡ ¡ 42#
VSFX
VSFX
VSFX
VSFD
VSFD
16" x 24" PB16B ¡¡ ¡¡¡ 22#
22" x 24" PB22B ¡¡ ¡¡¡ 24#
16
Develop™ Table Bases
P Bases
HOW TO ORDER
Indicate the following information on order
form:
1. Quantity of each item.
2. Model number, including options.  See
“How To Build a Model Number”.
3. Any special service required.
Note:•The ¡ indicates that a choice is
required.
•The absence of the ¡ indicates that no
choice is required.
HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
Å Select basic model.
ı Select base finish.
Refer to color addendum.
Ç Select plastic end cap color.
Refer to color addendum.
OPTIONS
Base Options
Casters:
Black only.  Add a “/C” to end of model
number for casters.  Casters are factory
installed, not field installable.
Approx.
Packaged
WeightMODEL Features BASE SPREAD
Basic
Model
Base
Finish
Plastic
End Cap
Color
MODEL NUMBER
|
Å
|
ı
|
Ç
Fixed Single X Pedestal 26" x 26" PX26B ¡¡ ¡¡¡ 22#
26" x 26" PX32B ¡¡ ¡¡¡ 23#
VPFX
Fixed T Legs
VPFX
Fixed TT Legs 2 Legs 32" x 47" PD32B ¡¡ ¡¡¡ 41#
3 Legs 32" x 102" PD32B3 ¡¡ ¡¡¡ 61#
2 Legs 38" x 47" PD38B ¡¡ ¡¡¡ 42#
3 Legs 38" x 102" PD38B3 ¡¡ ¡¡¡ 62#
4 Legs 38" x 153" PD38B4 ¡¡ ¡¡¡ 83#
VPFX
Folding T Legs 16" x 51" PB16F ¡¡ ¡¡¡ 24#
22" x 51" PB22F ¡¡ ¡¡¡ 25#
VPFO
Folding TT Legs 42" x 22" P4222F ¡¡ ¡¡¡ 25#
42" x 32" P4232F ¡¡ ¡¡¡ 41#
32" x 51" PB32F ¡¡ ¡¡¡ 41#
38" x 51" PB38F ¡¡ ¡¡¡ 42#
VPFO
Self-Leveling Glides Set of 4 SLTG.4 .2#
HOW TO ORDER
Indicate the following information on order
form:
1. Quantity of each item.
2. Model number, including options.  See
“How To Build a Model Number”.
3. Any special service required.
Note:•The ¡ indicates that a choice is
required.
•The absence of the ¡ indicates that no
choice is required.
HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
Å Select basic model.
ı Select base finish.
Refer to color addendum.
Ç Select plastic end cap color.
Refer to color addendum.
OPTIONS
Base Options
Casters:
Black only.  Add a “/C” to end of model
number for casters.  Casters are factory
installed, not field installable.
Approx.
Packaged
WeightMODEL BASE SPREAD
Basic
Model
Base
Finish
Plastic
End Cap
Color
MODEL NUMBER
|
Å
|
ı
|
Ç
Flip-Top Single X Pedestal 26" x 26" PX26T ¡¡ ¡¡¡ 22#
32" x 32" PX32T ¡¡ ¡¡¡ 23#
32" x 32" PX332T ¡¡ ¡¡¡ 24#
VPFL
Flip-Top T Legs 22" x 24" PB22T ¡¡ ¡¡¡ 22#
VPFL
Develop™ Table Bases
P Bases
17
SPECIFICATIONS
T Base Pedestal Table
This system employs heavy gauge tubular
steel components in fixed, folding, or flip-top
models. T Bases includes T, TT and X leg
styles. Fixed table column welded to 1/4"
solid steel plate.
Bases
Built of 2-1/4", 14-gauge round tubular steel
leg column with steel end cap and 16-gauge
steel tapered legs elliptically swaged down to
1" diameter at end; highly durable, smooth
powder-coated finish. Adjustable glides or
casters are secured to the legs.
T Base Folding Mechanism
Built of 11-gauge, black zinc finish steel, the
folding mechanism easily releases and folds

T Base General Information
19
HOW TO ORDER
Indicate the following information on order
form:
1. Quantity of each item.
2. Model number, including options.  See
“How To Build a Model Number”.
3. Any special service required.
Note:•The ¡ indicates that a choice is
required.
•The absence of the ¡ indicates that no
choice is required.
HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
Å Select basic model.
ı Select base finish.
Refer to color addendum.
Ç Select base option.
4CW = 4 white casters (2 locking)
4GB = 4 glides
4MW = 2 white casters, 2 glides
4CB = 4 black casters, 2 locking
4MB = 2 glides, 2 black casters
Approx.
Packaged
WeightMODEL
Basic
Model
Base
Finish Base
MODEL NUMBER
|
Å
|
ı
|
Ç
Fixed Single X Pedestal VTX26FX ¡¡ ¡¡¡ 22#
VTX32FX ¡¡ ¡¡¡ 24#
VTFX
Fixed T Legs VTT16FX ¡¡ ¡¡¡ 24#
VTT22FX ¡¡ ¡¡¡ 25#
VT16120FX ¡¡ ¡¡¡ 25#   VTFX
Fixed TT Legs VTT32FX ¡¡ ¡¡¡ 44#
VTT32FX3 ¡¡ ¡¡¡ 66#
VTT38FX ¡¡ ¡¡¡ 46#
VTT38FX3 ¡¡ ¡¡¡ 68#
VTT38FX4 ¡¡ ¡¡¡ 91#
VTFX
Folding T Legs VTT22FD ¡¡ ¡¡¡ 26#
VTT22SF ¡¡ ¡¡¡ 26#
VTFD
Folding TT Legs VTT32FD ¡¡ ¡¡¡ 44#
VTT32SF ¡¡ ¡¡¡ 32#
VTT38FD ¡¡ ¡¡¡ 46#
VTFD
Develop™ Table Bases
T Bases
20
21
Develop™ Table Bases
T Bases
HOW TO ORDER
Indicate the following information on order
form:
1. Quantity of each item.
2. Model number, including options.  See
“How To Build a Model Number”.
3. Any special service required.
Note:•The ¡ indicates that a choice is
required.
•The absence of the ¡ indicates that no
choice is required.
HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
Å Select basic model.
ı Select base finish.
Refer to color addendum.
Ç Select base option.
4CW = 4 white casters (2 locking)
4GB = 4 glides
4MW = 2 white casters, 2 glides
4CB = 4 black casters, 2 locking
4MB = 2 glides, 2 black casters
Approx.
Packaged
WeightMODEL
Basic
Model
Base
Finish Base
MODEL NUMBER
|
Å
|
ı
|
Ç
Flip-Top Single X Pedestal VTX26FP ¡¡ ¡¡¡ 22#
VTX32FP ¡¡ ¡¡¡ 24#
VTFP
Flip-Top T Legs VTT2248RFP ¡¡ ¡¡¡ 26#
VTT2260RFP ¡¡ ¡¡¡ 27#
VTT2272RFP ¡¡ ¡¡¡ 28#
VTFP
Table Ganger
(Set of 2 for one table-to-table gang)
• Available with cantilevered tables only
• KIT INCLUDES:
• 2 black nylon ganging hooks
• 6 nylon pegs
• 6 #14 x 1-1/2" screws
HOW TO ORDER
Indicate the following information on order
form:
1. Quantity of each item.
2. Model number, including options.  See
“How To Build a Model Number”.
3. Any special service required.
Note:•The ¡ indicates that a choice is
required.
•The absence of the ¡ indicates that no
choice is required.
HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
Å Select basic model.
OPTIONS

|
Å
HOW TO ORDER
Indicate the following information on order
form:
1. Quantity of each item.
2. Model number, including options.  See
“How To Build a Model Number”.
3. Any special service required.
Note:•The ¡ indicates that a choice is
required.
•The absence of the ¡ indicates that no
choice is required.
HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
Å Select basic model.
Approx.
Packaged
WeightMODEL
Basic
Model
MODEL NUMBER
STT.CWM.FN 6#
Develop™ Table Bases
S Base Accessory
23
Concealed Wire Management
(Fixed TT Legs Only)
• 20 gauge formed steel outer panel is
standard in flannel powdercoat only, and
attached with one screw
• Inside of leg is molded polystyrene standard
in black and attached with two screws
• A fixing bracket in flannel powdercoated
steel attaches at the top
• Approximate dimensions 8-3/8" x 2-1/2"x26"